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Gate opens 9:00 
Classroom doors open 9:10 
School starts 9:15 
Gate opens 3:15 
School finishes 3:30 
Nursery gates open at 9:00 and 
will remain open longer so that 
parents can drop off/pick up 
children in Reception—Y6 

Attendance — Every day matters; every 
minute counts  

Stebon’s magic number is 97. That’s 
because we’re aiming for 97% attendance 

this year.  This week’s attendance was 
92.61%. Come on Stebon! 

Congratulations to  
Year 6 Joy Adamson class with a 99.33% 

record. 

General Election  

Due to the general election, Stebon 

Primary School will be closed for pupils 

on Thursday 12th December 2019.  

STEBON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Term Dates 2019-2020 

School Open: Monday 28th October – Thursday 

19thDecember 2019 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 20th December 2019  

Christmas Holiday: Monday 24th December – Friday 3rd 

January 2020 

School Open: Monday 6th January – Thursday 14th 

February 2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 14th February 2020 

Half term: Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 

2020 

School Open: Monday 24th February – Thursday 2nd 

April 2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 3rd April 2020 

Spring Holiday: Monday 6th April – Monday 17th April 2020 

School Open: Wednesday 21st April 2020– Friday 22nd 

May 2020 

Polling day: Thursday 7th May 2020 

May Bank Holiday: Friday 8th May 2020 

Half term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 2020 

School Open: Monday 1st June – Thursday 16th July 

2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 17th July 2020 

The school will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: TBC  

Eid-ul-Adha: TBC 

Christmas Calendar of Events 

 

Friday 13th December 2019 

 

 Christmas accessory day 

 Christmas lunch 

 Reception & Year 1 

Nativity on Tuesday 

17th December 

9:45am — 10:45am 

and Wednesday 18th 

December 2:30pm — 

3:30pm 

Reminder 

Please do not use your mobile phone 

on our school premises. This is to ensure 

the safety of our pupils and staff.  

If you could choose just one 

thing to change about the 

world, what would it be? 
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Keeping safe online at Christmas – Facebook Live with Roblox on 16 December 

Many of your children will be spending time online this Christmas. We encourage the positive use of technology 

and understand its role in fun and learning – at school and at home. But there are risks to all online activity, so 

we would like to tell you about an opportunity to find out more.  

 

On 16 December at 7.30pm there will be a free Facebook Live session which will cover what to watch out for, 

top tips for staying safe, parental controls you can set and forget, and the opportunity to ask questions. 

 

Sign up now to receive a reminder at safechristmas.lgfl.net.  

 

The event will be run by experts in the DigiSafe team at LGfL and will also 

feature a special guest from the game Roblox which many of our pupils play. 

Year 6 residential to PGL Marchants Hill  

Our Year 6 pupils are having a fantastic time on their residential 

working together, conquering their fears and having fun!  

 

https://safechristmas.lgfl.net
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